	08-02-1999	
TO-1595		U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
	101106003	
onorabic Commissioner of a	101100003	aments or copy thereof
of conveying party(les):	7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
neau, Marie-Clau		Name: Newbridge Networks Corporati
eta, Stanko Glig	n i je	Internal address:
al name(s) of conveying party(ics) a	tachod 7 yes X no	
e of Conveyance		Street Address 600 March Road
X Assignment		P.O. Box 13600
Sopulty Agroement	7.26.99	Kanata State Ont. ZIP K2K 2E6
Other	1.20-11	Country: Canada
		Canada
ution Date: 07/14/99;	07/20/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes X no
plication number(s) or petent number	(d)	of the application is: 07/14/99; 07/20/99
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Hamil a mest abhitremost ine execution onto	
		B. Pstout No.(e)
093606	42	
01000	Additional numbers at	ttachod? yes X_no
e and address of party to whom com	spondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
eming document should be mailed:	y .	<u> </u>
Name: Marks & Clerk Internal Address: P.O.Box 957		7. Total foo (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Station B		X Enclosed
		X Authorized to charge any deficiency to deposit account
ete Address : Suite 1380		
55 Metcalfe 8		
City: Ottawa Province: Ontario ZIP K1P 5S7 Country: Canada		8. Doposit Account number: 13-1717
my. Canada		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	
)
ment and signature the best of my knowledge a	nd belief the foregoing information	on/s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
f the original document)
		$\mathcal{T}_{h_{\mathcal{I}}}$
orge M. MacGrego	r	July 23, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signat	Date .
o, 0651-0011 (cxp. 4/94)		
	Do not detach this p	ortion.
locuments to be recored with require	d cover sheet information to:	
	Commissioner of Patent	
	Washingtion, D.C.2	
AAAAAA AAAAA	1	
00000301 03360646		
40.00 0)	
00000301 09360648	d cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent Box Assignment Washingtion, D.C 2	is and Tradometics ts

WHEREAS, Marie-Claude BONNEAU and Stanko Gligorije VULETA residing at 3-496 Nobert Street, Gatineau, Québec, J8R 2P8, Canada and 836 Riddell Avenue North, Ottawa, Ontario, K2A 2V9, Canada respectively, have invented improvements in SHAPING ALGORITHM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by us even date herewith and

WHEREAS, **Newbridge Networks Corporation**, whose full post office address is **P.O. Box 13600, 600 March Road, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2E6, Canada**, as assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for themselves and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

> PATENT REEL: 010128 FRAME: 0033

Signed at Kanada	this 14 day of Accept 1999
	Marie-Claude Bonneau Marie-Claude BONNEAU
	Affter beid (Witness)
Signed at Kanatec	this 23 day of 34 (7
	Stanko Gligorije VULETA
	ATTYCLE BELD (Witness)
Signed at	thisday of1999
	(Witness)
Signed at	thisday of1999
	(Witness)